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Thompson Speedway Motorsports Park — Thompson, CT
49th Icebreaker — Day #2

Saturday, April 8, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

(Finishing Position, Car #, Driver, Hometown)

$10,000-to-Win Open Outlaw Modified Icebreaker — 125 Laps

1. 50W Ronnie Williams Ellington, CT

2. 79 Jon McKennedy Chelmsford, MA
3. 92 Anthony Nocella Woburn, MA

4, 7NY  Mike Christopher, Jr. Wolcott, CT

5. 81 Todd Owen Somers, CT

6. 5CT  Chris Pasteryak Lisbon, CT

7. 25 Matt Swanson Harvard, MA

8. 179  Anthony Bello Newtown, CT

9. 5MA RJ Marcotte Millville, MA

10. OINY Artie Peterson Center Moriches, NY
11. 1 George Bessette, Jr. Danbury, CT

12. 57 Keith Rocco Berlin, CT

13. 31C  Andrew Charron E. Greenwich, Rl
14, 88 Woody Pitkat Bellingham, MA
15. 55CT Teddy Hodgdon Danbury, CT

16. 28 Buddy Charette Woodstock, CT
17. ANH Tommy Barrett Millis, MA

18. 50M Carl Medeiros, Jr. Westport, MA
19. 33 Paul Buzel Trumbull, CT
20. 43 Devin O'Connell Madison, CT

21. 17 Kevin Folan N. Attleboro, MA
DNS 08 Nick Halkowicz Shelton, CT

PASS Super Late Models — 75 Laps

1. 44 Trevor Sanborn E. Parsonsfield, ME
2. 47B  Gabe Brown Center Conway, NH
3. 12G  Derek Griffith Hudson, NH

4, 17MA Eddie MacDonald Rowley, MA

5. 54 Johnny Clark Hallowell, ME

6. 94 Garrett Hall Scarborough, ME
7. 39 Max Cookson Pittsfield, ME

8. 88 Brandon Barker Westbrook, ME

9. 60 D.J. Shaw Center Conway, NH
10. 7CT  Cory Casagrande Stafford Springs, CT
11. 12 Dennis Spencer, Jr.  Oxford, ME

12. 73D  Joey Doiron Berwick, ME

13. 21 Josh King Vernon, VT

14. 20 Joe Pastore Gorham, ME



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

27NH
40RlI
18

17
24)
29

28

50

Wayne Helliwell, Jr.
Mike Mitchell
Michael Scorzelli
Kevin Folan

JP Josiasse

Austin Teras

Rowland Robinson, Jr.
Andy Shaw

Sunoco Modifieds — 30 Laps
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57
81
7

47
22
28

Troy Talman
Keith Rocco
Todd Owen

JP Puleo
Anthony Bello
Isaiah Newcomb
Rich Gautreau

Limited Sportsman — 25 Laps
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7X
73
01
51CT
51
38
1
80
26
67
8
10
66
22T
36

Corey Fanning
Ryan Waterman
Jason Chicolas
Larry Barnett
Brent Gleason
Travis Jurcik
Bert Ouellette
Jon Porter
Nathan Taylor
Tyler Trott
Michael Rotundo
Aaron Plemons
Josh Gerard
Hank Stott
Tyler Cinamella
Tim Poulin
Scott Sundeen

Modifieds — 25 Laps

15
41
22
7
15x
27
2
16CT
32
09
16

John O'Sullivan
Tyler Chapman
Isaiah Newcomb
Alexander Pearl
Amanda West
Corey Caddick
Meghan Fuller
Ethan Durocher
Tom Abele
Cassandra Cole
Nickolas Hovey

Dover, NH
Cumberland, RI
Feura Bush, NY

W. Attleboro, MA
Ennismore, ON
Gray, ME

Steuben, ME
Center Conway, NH

Oxford, MA
Berlin, CT
Somers, CT
Branford, CT
Newtown, CT
Plymouth, MA
S. Windsor, CT

Mapleville, Rl
Danielson, CT
Sutton, MA
Moosup, CT
Griswold, CT
Moosup, CT
Ellington, CT

E. Lyme, CT
Brooklyn, CT

E. Hartford, CT
Rehoboth, MA
Uncasville, CT

W. Wareham, MA
Medway, MA
Willimantic, CT

N. Grosvenordale, CT
Sutton, MA

Norwich, CT
Ellington, CT
Plymouth, MA
Salem, CT
Colchester, CT
Stafford, CT
Auburn, MA
Plainfield, CT
Norwich, CT
Westbrook, CT
Chaplin, CT
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21.

78
16MA
24

03

26
24H
28CT
36RI
71

52

Evan Bourgois
Todd Douillard
Nathan Pytko
Jaden Brown
Steve Kenneway
Frank Hirt
George Perreault
Michael Cooper
Peter Lopuch
Anthony Forino

Mini Stocks — 20 Laps
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44
7
22
40
54
10
31

Jarred Roy

Ryan Pomposelli
Rick LaFlesh
Dave Trudeau
Kevin Moore
Steve Michalski
Kyle Wing

Brad Caddick
Nadine Coates
Eric Finkbein, Jr.
Keith Ballou
Tommy Silva

E. Haddam, CT
Palmer, MA
Oxford, MA
Kunkletown, PA
Lowell, MA
Danbury, CT
Woodstock, CT
Pawtucket, RI
Redding, CT
Waterbury, CT

Moosup, CT
Smithfield, RI
Griswold, CT
Marshfield, CT
Moosup, CT
Brooklyn, CT
Marshfield, CT
Wyoming, RI
Newport, NH
Columbia, CT
Pascoag, Rl
Gales Ferry, CT*

*Disqualified for Refusing Post-Race Inspection



